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As I watch our students gain knowledge 
and develop skills, I know that the 
future of dentistry is in good hands. 
Our graduates leave here ready to 
become exquisite care providers within 
the profession and innovators who will 
drive dentistry forward into an exciting 
future.

It is the support of donors that enables 
the University of Maryland School of 
Dentistry to provide an exceptional 
education for all our students. Many 
students who attend our school are 
awarded merit scholarships that are 
generously funded by some of the 
individuals mentioned in this Honor 
Roll of Donors. Our students rely on 
that financial support to achieve their 
academic goals.

Contributions have a huge impact on 
the student experience. Thanks to our 
philanthropic alumni and friends, 
many students have the opportunity to 
participate in academic externships around 
the globe, where they provide care for 
severely underserved populations and 
learn firsthand the value of giving back. At 
our school in Baltimore and our satellite 
clinic in rural Perryville, donations 
allow students to train with the latest 
technology, like digital 3D scanning 
devices. These opportunities equip our 
graduates with unique skills that will 
allow them to lead the way as dentistry 
continues to evolve.

As our institution strengthens its connection 
to our sister schools in College Park, we 
offer more collaborative opportunities for 
our students. The alliance established 
by the two flagship campuses of the 

MESSAGE FROM

University System of Maryland will 
allow us to expand our own cutting-
edge research. Our alumni and friends 
provide much of the support that 
enables UMSOD to be a true scientific 
leader. Our investigators’ discoveries 
change the world, whether they lead 
to new cancer treatments, vaccines for 
deadly bacterial infections or a deeper 
understanding of what causes chronic 
pain.

I offer my sincere thanks to all the 
donors honored in this publication. 
Each and every contribution provides 
vital support that enables our programs 
to expand and our institution to 
thrive. Your dedication enables the 
world’s first dental school to also be 
the world’s very best.  

Sincerely,

THE DEAN
The Honor Roll acknowledges the generous support of our alumni, faculty, 

staff, parents, corporate partners, foundations and friends. 
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“MAKING AN IMPACT” BUILDING CAMPAIGN
The School of Dentistry strives to improve the health and well being of individuals in 
Maryland, the nation and around the world through education, research and public service.  
Due to the generosity of our alumni, the School of Dentistry has paid off the remaining 
debt owed on the new building that was constructed in 2006. 

 
The school continues to further its mission by developing additional funding for 
scholarships, program expansion and international exchange.

We wish to extend our sincere gratitude to the following supporters whose contributions 
have made our mission possible.

Christian S. Stohler, DMD, DrMedDent

DEAN CHRISTIAN S. STOHLER

July 2010 – June 2011
HONOR ROLL
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$100,000 to $199,999
Camlog USA
UM FDSP Associates, PA

$50,000 to $99,999
Synthes, USA

$10,000 to $49,999
GlaxoSmithKline Consumer 

Healthcare
KLS Martin LP
Nobel Biocare USA, Inc.
UM Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 

Assoc., PA

$5,000 to $9,999
Constellation Energy Group 

Foundation, Inc.
Dental Care Alliance LLC
Septodont, Inc.

$1,000 to $4,999
American Dental Partners 
	 Foundation
BCDS Class of 2013
BCDS Class of 2012
Bethesda TMJ & Facial Pain 
	 Treatment Center, LLC
Colgate Oral Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Covidien Employee Matching Gift 
Program

Drs. Greenwald, Riger, Kyser and 
Wang

Lockheed Martin Matching Gift 
Program

Maryland Oral Surgery 
	 Association PA
MD Academy of Pediatric 
	 Dentistry
Nova Dental Care
R K Tongue Co., Inc.
The Procter & Gamble Company
Thomas P. Hinman Dental Meeting

$500 to $999
Dentsply International
Empire Dental Laboratories LLC
Faculty Assembly, UMSOD
Falivene and Falivene, DDS, PA
Friendship Dental Labs, Inc.
General Scientific Corporation
GlaxoSmithKline
Maryland State Dental Association
Premier Dental Products 
	 Corporation
Ultradent Products, Inc.

$250 to $499
Johnson & Johnson Services, Inc.
Ribbond, Inc.
SS White Burs, Inc.

$100 to $249
Allen Hall & Sons
Arlington Endodontics, PLLC
Chesapeake Pediatric Dental 

Group, LLC
Designs for Vision, Inc.
Dynamic Imaging Labs Inc.
Greater Baltimore Prosthodontics, 

PA
Orascoptic and Surgical Acuity
P&G Professional Oral Health
Psi Omega Alpha Chapter

$25 to $99
Annapolis Prosthodontic 
	 Associates
Harbor Health Care Center
Life Smiles
Q-Optics
Towson Periodontal Associates

INDIVIDUALS

OVER $600,000  
Harry W. F. Dressel, Jr.* ‘45       
Edward J. Gramse* ‘47

$100,000 to $200,000  
Anonymous ‘69       
Thomas E. Wolf* ‘51 

$25,000 to $49,000  
Rodney A. Floyd ‘72       
Jesse J. Greenberg* ‘37

$15,000 to $24,999  
Nimmagadda V. Prasad

$10,000 to $14,999  
John M. and Mary A. Grewe        
Mark J. Kearns ‘92, ’95, ‘96  
Melvin F. Kushner ‘66       
Normand P. and Denise E. Long        
Mark M. Minium ‘77, ’82  
Frederick G. and Mary Louise Preis        
Robert T. Scott ‘69       
Victoria M. Switzer ‘92, ’95 
Timothy G. Wilson ‘93, ’96  
Albert J. Apicella ‘91, ’98
William L. Bresonis ‘71, ’73 
Ronald M. Chaput ‘69       
Leonard J. Goldman and Lisa A.    	
       DeMarco ‘82, ’83, ‘88, ‘90  
James Guildford        
Robert B. Hanover, Jr. ‘73, ’79  
Julius Hyatt ‘84, ’90 
A. Kristine Johnson       
Stuart D. Josell ‘88       
Dmitry Nova       
Philip A. Philbin ‘86, ’88 
Arthur Raeder* ‘34       
Sayyaparaju M. Raju     
John M. Richards ‘88, ’91 
Barry W. Rosenthal ‘78       
Steven Siegel       
Edgar and Betty Sweren ‘54       
Victoria M. and Sheldon Switzer  ‘92, ‘95     
Virginia O. Woo

$2,500 to $4,999  
Natalie Bell ‘93       
Ann E. Christopher ‘87       
Ngoc Q. Chu ‘88, ’90 

*Deceased

Stuart M. Dulin ‘75       
Nabil R. Emad ‘87       
John M. Fox       
Barbara Sandler Friedman ‘79, ’83 
Robert H. Kania ‘81       
Leon D. Katz ‘76       
Alan D. and Meredith Lee ‘68       
Carlton J. McLeod ‘56       
Jeffrey C. Miller      
Hamilton M. Sporborg ‘82       
Norman Tinanoff ‘71       
Gregory G. Zeller ‘75

$1,000 to $2,499  
Barry L. Cohan ‘74, ’76
Barry R. Berman ‘70       
Norma J. Bishop      
Ralph M. Bishop* ‘45       
Stanley E. Block ‘58       
Keith A. Boenning ‘83, ’85 
Charles P. Brenner ‘69       
Dean M. Bartlett ‘73, ’75 
Margo K. Brilliant ‘85       
Don-N. and Phyllis Brotman ‘55  
Sally Ann Buchanan ‘78, ’81  
Harold E. Butler ‘75, ’82  
Howard R. Strauss ‘74, ’78 
Jay I. Chason ‘92       
Jerry M. Cook ‘06       
B. Casey Crafton ‘89, ’92 
Eugene M. D’Amico, III ‘83       
Joseph Davidson ‘70       
Robert E. Deery ‘73       
David G. Dickerhoff ‘86       
Charles D. Dietrich ‘77       
Roy L. and Julie A. Eskow ‘74       
Richard D. Faber ‘72       
Anna T. Goodrich ‘83       
Karl J. Foose ‘57       
Roy F. Gherardi ‘57       
Edward L. Ginsberg ‘82, ’84,  
Stewart J. and Marlene Greenebaum       
Barry H. Habib ‘03, 
David W. Handelsman ‘82       
David W. and  Heidi Handelsman, ‘82        
Mark A. Higginbottom ‘76       
Karen J. Ivers ‘88       
Steven R. Jefferies ‘80       
Anthony G. Johnson ‘96       
Eric A. Katkow ‘70       
Shari C. Kohn ‘90, ’92 

Kurt B. Linkoff ‘84       
Stephen H. Littman ‘73, ’76 
Michael Luzuriaga ‘78       
Philip D. Marano ‘56       
Denise Markoff ‘81       
Richard E. Marshall, II ‘82, ’84 
Richard J. Mori ‘98  
M. Paul and Mabelle B. Nestor ‘57       
Caroline H. Nguyen ‘09
Bradley J. Olson ‘83       
Robert A. Ord ‘95  
Christopher L. Petterson ‘77       
Robert H. Prindle ‘60       
Willie J. Richardson ‘74       
David R. Ross ‘02, ’05, 
William H. and Nancy K. Schneider
Alan D. Schupack ‘85       
Jerome Schwartz ‘59       
Richard S. Sewall ‘76       
W. King Smith ‘65       
Kian M. Tan ‘10       
Robert B. Testani ‘81, ’84  
Curt A. Warren ‘06       
John B. Wheeler, IV ‘84       
Lawrence R. Whitney, Jr. ‘74       
John R. Wiles ‘85       
Stephen Wilfred ‘00    

$500 to $999  
Ronald G. Abrams        
Felix J. Aguto ‘92, ’00  
Stewart A. Bergman ‘86       
Ronald T. Carter ‘75       
Peter W. Cha ‘86       
Kuan-Yu Cho ‘98       
John P. Davliakos        
Francis X. Falivene ‘56       
Melvin and Carol A. Feiler ‘58       
James K. Feldman ‘82       
Harold L. Frank ‘79       
Leslie E. Grant ‘86       
Carl M. Griffith ‘76       
David E. Grimm ‘79       
J. Eric Hastings        
Leonard G. Henschel ‘56       
Robert D. Isaacs ‘84, ’86 
Adelaide J. Jerbi     
Mitchell A. Kaufman ‘90       
Hillar R. Kollist ‘78       
Michael E. Kossak ‘71       
Stephen C. Levin ‘68       

CORPORATIONS & FOUNDATIONS

STANLEY BLOCK, ED GERNER, AND GREGORY KRACKOWSKY AT THE PIERRE FAUCHARD RECEPTION 
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$500 to $999 cont. 
Joseph A. Lucia ‘55       
Roland H. Lupien ‘86       
Wendi A. Levine ‘78, ’80 
Peter J. Moody ‘79 
Andrea M. Morgan ‘90      
Alfred J. Morini, Jr. ‘81       
Patricia L. Mulford ‘74       
Robert P. Murphy ‘56       
Nancy Lim O’Neill ‘95, ’99 
Adrian L. Patterson, Jr. ‘75       
Franklin W. Quillin, Jr. ‘69       
Paul F. Regan ‘62       
Melzar T. Richards ‘72       
Ramesh C. Sardana ‘69, ’75 
Elizabeth S. Satola       
Barry P. Setzer ‘73       
Richard S. and Gwyn Sewall        
Stephen R. Shepherd ‘81       
Iris L. Shields ‘00       
Edward M. Sheinis ‘81, ’83 
Rachael L. Simon ‘98, ’00 
Irvin M. Sopher ‘62       
Marvin M. Slott ‘71       
Paul R. Smith ‘84       
Jon B. Suzuki ‘82       
Bryan S. Tamura ‘04       
Martin Taubenfeld ‘55       
John K. Taylor, III ‘77       
Benjamin O. Watkins, III ‘95       
Robert L. Zaner ‘83       
Mary M. Ziomek ‘85  
$250 to $499  
Marcos H. Barrera ‘65       
Michael and Mary F. Belenky        
Eugene A. Beliveau ‘57       
Janet A. Black ‘88       
Michael M. Blicher ‘70       
Mark C. Bogdan ‘02       
J. Richard Bradbury        
John K. Brooks ‘79       

Cynthia F. Miller ‘73, ’78  
Lipin L. Chen ‘88       
John T. Coletti ‘70       
Jeffrey W. Cross ‘78       
Ronald L. Damore ‘84       
Joy-Ann S. Deane ‘96       
Carl F. Driscoll        
Stephen H. Dunn ‘83       
Mark F. Eisenberg ‘83       
Adam Eisner ‘89       
Stuart A. Feldman ‘69       
Albert L. and Anne Fishman        
John M. Foley* ‘59       
Stephen J. Friedman ‘74       
Homer J. Gerken ‘48       
Marshall R. Goldman ‘62       
Leonard S. Gordon ‘79       
Edward G. Grace, Jr. ‘64       
Herald D. Green, Jr. ‘56       
Martin C. Haley ‘77       
Ronald W. Higel ‘61       
William R. Houck ‘67       
Mitchell A. Kellert ‘76       
John E. Kelly ‘78       
W. Michael and Margaret H.       	   
      Kenney ‘70, ’77
Stephen E. Kleiman* ‘76       
Hyue K. Kwon ‘98       
Paul B. Lavine ‘79       
Bernard A. and Gail F. Levy      
Mitchell A. Lomke ‘79       
Barry D. Lyon ‘76, ’79 
Pamela J. MacLaren-Evans ‘88       
Pierre R. Martin ‘95       
Joseph H. McCarthy ‘83       
Paul McHugh       
Sheldon Meltzer ‘65       
Robert R. Mercer ‘74       
Sheldon G. Milo ‘85       
Lara D. Minahan ‘99, ’03  
John G. Mohler, III       
Alfred J. Morini, Sr. ‘44       
Diana R. Mosier        
Edward P. Murray Jr ‘93       
Arthur Nimmo ‘79       
Albert L. Ousborne, Jr. ‘64       
David T. Oven ‘93       
John F. Patterson and Eleanor 	
      Henry ‘64, ’74  
Glenn L. Paulk ‘66       
Gregory M. Petrakis ‘59       

Bradley L. Phillips ‘84       
Walter C. Pohlhaus, III       
Richard S. Predmore ‘77       
Richard M. Quinn ‘72       
Jeffery K. Rhodes ‘87       
Robert J. Rosenberg ‘71       
Alex M. Rudewicz ‘65       
Eric T. Rutherford ‘86       
J. Karl Sachs ‘74       
John R. Savoia ‘64       
Allan D. Schulman ‘89       
Arpana K. Singh-Verma ‘93       
Richard Steckler ‘70       
Brett T. Summey, Sr. ‘61       
John J. Swalec ‘52       
Leslie A. Tarazano ‘93       
Mostafa S. Tolba ‘86  
Manuel A. Torres-Diaz ‘74       
Bach-Tuyet Tran-Jeffrey ‘83       
Bradley A. Trattner ‘88, ’90  
David W. Trussell ‘69       
Savas Tsakiris ‘80       
Devender Verma ‘93       
Bernard Vine ‘52       
Martin L. Walton, III ‘82       
E. Waring, Jr. ‘78       
Donald C. Weikert ‘56       
Gary P. Wheeler ‘81       
Charles P. White ‘45       
Sidney N. Whiting ‘70       
Robert E. Williams        
Gustavo J. Wiscovitch ‘83       
Daryl B. Witt ‘75
$100 to $249  
Anna V. Abel ‘96, ’00  
Michael F. Agnini ‘72       
John E. Agostinelli ‘77       
Morris Antonelli ‘61       
Ronald E. Askeland ‘69       
Joyce L. Awramik ‘83       
Robert G. Beckelheimer ‘59       
Steven H. Becker ‘79       
Richard L. Behan ‘67, ’70  
J. E. Belford* ‘29       
Mary E. Bergquist        
Geoffrey M. Berman ‘66       
Mr. and Mrs. Scott Bernstein        
Barbara S. Black ‘85       
Joanne Block Rief ‘86       
Sheldon A. Bloom ‘65       
Thomas J. Bochenko ‘66       

Stanley S. Brager ‘58       
Ronald S. Branoff ‘66       
Lynn M. Brown        
Stanley L. Brown ‘56       
Mitchell J. Burgin ‘49       
Saul M. Burk ‘72       
Robert J. Burt ‘63       
Chris Carlisle ‘99       
John C. Carvalho ‘43       
Hanh M. Catanzano ‘05       
Thomas J. Chapman ‘94, ’96  
Kyong S. Choe ‘03, ’07  
Charlson Choi ‘03, ’06  
Stanley Cohen ‘85       
Gary R. Collins ‘67       
C. Edmund Connelly, Jr. ‘70       
Jeffrey S. Cooper ‘72       
Thomas D. Cox ‘74       
George C. Creel        
David L. Cruikshank ‘68       
L. Rodger Currie* ‘52       
Grant F. Cylus ‘76       
Amy Dassoulas ‘99       
John J. Daub, Jr. ‘51       
Clara Davidson       
Peter L. DeScherer ‘74       
Charles H. DeVries, Jr. ‘67       
Margaret K Dooley        
Thomas J. Egan ‘69       
Marcey W. Eisen 
Mark Z. Eisen ‘73, ’77, ‘90         
Bernard D. Eisenberg ‘55       
Stuart L. Eisman ‘69       
Herbert J. Emmons ‘70       
Richard L. Engroff ‘81, ’82  
John E. Farhood ‘75       
Jay H. Feinstein ‘66       
Pat Fetchero ‘52       
Eva Q. Fiastro ‘79       
John C. Fiastro ‘77       
Cathy Filby ‘82       
Mark L. Fine ‘55       
J. Gunnar Fisher ‘75       
Robert P. Fleishman ‘63       
Nicole C. Forel and Erik Fulwider ‘05       
Kathleen T. Frankle ‘85, ’86, ‘88  
R. Lawrence Fraze ‘59       
Gilbert J. Frey, Jr. ‘70       
I. Scott and Jacquelyn L. Fried  ‘77, ’82  
Ralph James Fritsch        
David I. Gold ‘48       

Robert S. Gold ‘67       
Bruce A. Goldberg ‘83       
Howard H. Goldberg ‘53       
Susan M. Goldberg        
Edward M. Goldman ‘72       
Michael C. Goldman ‘68       
William L. Graham ‘53       
Michael A. Granet ‘78, ’80 
George W. Greco ‘57       
Jeffrey H. Greenstein ‘77       
Burton M. Greifer ‘55       
Allen Hall        
Allen D. Hamers ‘89       
Matthew Bryan Hamilton     
Joseph G. Handelman ‘64       
Samuel Hanik ‘36       
Gorm P. Hansen ‘59       
Katherine M. Hashimoto ‘01       
Samuel C. Havrilak ‘76       
Rudolph Hickman ‘75       
Susan Higel      
William W. Hill        
Brian G. Holman ‘05       
Richard W. Hungerford ‘55       
Myron B. Hymes, Jr. ‘51       
Lawrence P. Jacobs ‘58       
Ralph W. Jacobson ‘63       
Michelle Janbakhsh ‘02       
Steven Joe ‘94       
Barry Jones ‘71       
James F. Kast, Jr. ‘55       
Lawrence A. Katkow ‘98, ’99 
Jerry L. Klein ‘66       
David Koilpillai ‘83       
Stanley M. Kotula ‘47       
Eric W. Kramer ‘80       
Gerald Krause ‘71       
Irvin M. Krawitz ‘52       
Edwin S. Kuipers ‘01       
Steven J. Kusnick ‘74       
Richard N. Lamb ‘73       
Garrett Lang        
Joseph R. Lapinski ‘92       
Richard J. Lauttman ‘60       
Jesse G. Lee ‘70       
Glenn C. Levin ‘81       
Lester L. Levin ‘59       
Donald P. Lewis ‘58       
Lewis S. Libby, III ‘76       
Paul H. and Mabel R. Loflin ‘48       
Leslie M. Londeree ‘86       

Joseph P. Lynch ‘59       
Stanley R. Mallow ‘51       
Philip S. Markin ‘66       
Isabel S. Marriott       
Michael C. Matzkin ‘61       
Gina F. McCray ‘87       
Joseph D. Mechanick ‘62       
Holly Marie Meise        
Walter M. Miller ‘64       
Sylvan S. Mintz ‘67       
Carole A. Murphy  ‘96       
Richard F. Murphy ‘60       
Karen Mygil        
James E. Nadeau ‘58       
Roy M. Naito ‘61       
Baseemah S. Najeeullah ‘85       
Charles R. Neach ‘70       
William L. Nufer* ‘51       
Joseph M. Omeara        
Charles L. Page, Jr. ‘53       
Jane Champe Payne        
Robert D. Pellarin ‘69       
Christian A. Pham ‘08       
James V. Picone ‘60       
Donald J. Poholsky       
Stephen C. Potter ‘75       
Ralph H. Proenza ‘72       
Ellen M. Radebaugh ‘74       
Loretta P. Reynolds        
Frank R. Richo ‘63       
Jeffrey B. Rizzolo, Jr. ‘69       
Clark W. Rogers ‘73       
Howard B. Rosen ‘51       
Saul Rosen ‘29       
Everett N. Roush ‘59       
Kathy T. Sagawa ‘82, ’86 
Masaichi Sagawa ‘50       
Thomas Salimeno, Jr. ‘52       
Lawrence D. Sarubin* ‘58       
A. R. Sayers ‘57       
Allan J. Scheiner ‘68       

*Deceased *Deceased

KENNY HOOPER AND 
PATRICIA BELL-MCDUFFIE 1976 CLASS PARTY
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$100 to $249 cont.  
Georgine  E. Schildknecht        
Nyasha Michelle Scott ‘03       
Stephen J. Seder ‘94       
Guy S. Shampaine        
Sara F. Shay        
Howard P. Shockett ‘79, ’81  
Vigen Simchian ‘04       
Raymond M. Simon ‘55       
Carolyn B. Simons        
Albert P. Sindall, Jr. ‘72       
Reed C. Snow ‘62       
David S. Snyder ‘92       
David M. Somerville ‘81       
Donald D. Stegman ‘59       
Franklin E. Stevens ‘54       
Arthur H. Streeter ‘62       
Robert L. Sullivan ‘68       
Dean A. Swank ‘93       
Scott D. Swank ‘89       
Clarence E. Takeuchi     
Ludmila H. Tchakarova ‘08       
H. Byrd Teter ‘51       
John D. Tran ‘04, ’10  
Dennis E. Uhlfelder ‘68       
David J. Uhrik ‘89       
John C. Ulrich ‘53       
Arthur E. Vail ‘83       
Raoul C. Vanden Bosche ‘66       
Frank J. Verde ‘57       
Margaret M. Webb      
Bruce H. Weiner ‘71, ’77  
Ron Weitzman        
Paul X. Welch ‘63       
Jen-Fan Weng ‘93       
Nancy B. Wiener ‘88       
Ben A. Williamowsky ‘48       
Ghita Williams        
Diana S. Wilson ‘78       
Mark E. Wohlfeld ‘83       
Rex P. Wood ‘62       
Dentonio E. Worrell ‘04       
Kin F. Yee ‘83       
Albert W. Zanner, Jr. ‘55 
$25 to $99  
Diane Artzt        
Douglas M. Barnes ‘83, ’84, ‘92  
Judith S. Baylin ‘73       
Nicholas S. Bennett ‘09       
Mary T. Benton        
Norton J. Bloch ‘49       

Allison Donovan Boettinger ‘92       
Michael P. Broadhurst       
William P. Brodie ‘55       
Wayman J. Brown ‘93       
Robert S. Carter, Jr. ‘78       
Thomas L. Cavey        
Lenore M. Clevenger ‘84, ’95 
Michael Christopher Conlon        
William B. Crowl ‘54       
S.J. De Amicis        
Shaun M. Diehl        
Vincent E. DiFabio ‘71       
Terrie L. Driscoll ‘08       
Stephen B. Eisenberg ‘77       
Karen L. Faraone-Leupold ‘78, ’88  
L. John Finamore ‘86, ’87 
Joseph M. Finn       
Karen Garber       
Nisha G. Ghent ‘07, ’09
James C. Gingell ‘72       
Archie S. Golden        
Sharon M. Gordon        
Milton R. Grahl Sr.     
Mr. and Mrs. Gordon Granger        
Angela Grant        
Lisa Haley        
Carolyn M. Harakal ‘02       
Mary P. Harding        
Roberta  Beaty Harrington        
Mr. and Mrs.  Waldo Hart        
Janet E. Harvey        
Pauline E. Hayes ‘78       
Andrew I. Horng ‘01, ’05   
Mary E. Imwold        
Randy B. Jacobs        
Robert Christian Jacobsen        
Michael C. Julian       
Cynthia A. Kelleher ‘80       
Susanne M. Koenig        
Susan and Lester Komaroff       
Tony Lam ‘95       
Siti A. Lowery       
Edward C. Malarkey       
Richard Manski        
Steven Markow ‘86       
Frank E. and Katherine Martin       
Kevin T. McArdle        
Donald and Ann McCord        
Joseph H. Miller, Jr. ‘57       
Rosalie V. Miller ‘85       
Teresa A. Miller ‘81       

Joseph C. Molino ‘74       
Paul B. Moorefield ‘37       
Andrea M. Morgan ‘90       
Susan E. Murray        
Janet L. Naglik       
Craig Neitzke        
Jeffery S. Nordin        
Jeremy J. Oakley ‘11       
Thomas E. Oberst        
Joann F. Physioc        
Judith A. Porter        
Cory D. Price ‘04       
Irving J. Raksin ‘64       
Lorraine E. Reid        
Malcolm S. Renbaum ‘61       
Mark A. Reynolds ‘86, ’95, ‘99  
Lewis Paul Ripley        
Philip M. Rose        
Kory Rosenberg        
R. Elaine Rounsley Trexler ‘88, ’89  
Bonnie J. Ruf        
Pamela S. Sackett        
Edward J. Sattler ‘74       
Allan W. Schlesinger ‘69       
Jennifer Seekford ‘99       
Werner Seibel       
Harvey K. Soloff ‘44       
Daniel and Sarita Sragow        
Jeffry B. Stallsmith ‘70       
Schadale Stevens ‘98       
Frederick J. and Debra A. Suls       
Fern Swerdlin        
Nancy W. Tuccillo ‘75       
Frank M. Tufariello        
Eleanor C. Veltre       
Akiva Wagschal        
Charles V. Wahlberg, Jr. ‘53       
Robert S. and Shifri A.Weinberg        
Curtis Werking        
Laura J. Wetzel        
George C. Whitaker        
Amy J. Widerman        
Margaret B. Wilson ‘82       
William E. Wolfel, Jr.* ‘53       
Morton and Evelyn Wood ‘69       
Richard W. Woy        
Deborah M. and Jonathan Scott  
        Young ‘04
Vincent  J. Yuhas
Stephen Ziehm
Thomas P. Ziehm

*Deceased

Alumni donors who have celebrated a 
reunion of 50 or more years earn this 
distinguished honor:

GRAND CLASS
MEMBERSHIP

OVER $600,000
Harry W. F. Dressel Jr.* ‘45  
Edward J. Gramse* ‘47

$499,999 to $150,000
Thomas E. Wolf* ‘51

$25,000 to $100,000
Jesse J. Greenberg* ‘37

$3,500 to $5,000
Carlton J. McLeod ‘56   
Arthur Raeder* ‘34   
Edgar Sweren ‘54

$1,000 to $3,499
Ralph M. Bishop* ‘45  
Stanley E. Block ‘58  
Don-N. Brotman ‘55   
Karl J. Foose ‘57  
Roy F. Gherardi ‘57   
Philip D. Marano ‘56   
M. Paul Nestor ‘57   
Robert H. Prindle ‘60  
Jerome Schwartz ‘59

$500 to $999
Francis X. Falivene ‘56  
Melvin Feiler ‘58   
Leonard G. Henschel ‘56   
Joseph A. Lucia ‘55  
Robert P. Murphy ‘56  
Martin Taubenfeld ‘55  

$499 and under   
Morris Antonelli ‘61   
Robert G. Beckelheimer ‘59   
J. E. Belford* ‘29  
Eugene A. Beliveau ‘57   
Norton J. Bloch ‘49  

Stanley S. Brager ‘58   
William P. Brodie ‘55   
Stanley L. Brown ‘56   
Mitchell J. Burgin ‘49   
John C. Carvalho ‘43   
William B. Crowl ‘54  
L. Rodger Currie* ‘52   
John J. Daub, Jr. ‘51   
Bernard D. Eisenberg ‘55 
Pat Fetchero ‘52   
Mark L. Fine ‘55   
John M. Foley*  ‘59   
R. Lawrence Fraze ‘59   
Homer J. Gerken ‘48   
David I. Gold ‘48   
Howard H. Goldberg ‘53   
William L. Graham ‘53   
George W. Greco ‘57   
Herald D. Green, Jr. ‘56   
Burton M. Greifer ‘55 
Samuel Hanik ‘36   
Gorm P. Hansen ‘59   
Ronald W. Higel ‘61   
Richard W. Hungerford ‘55   
Myron B. Hymes, Jr. ‘51   
Lawrence P. Jacobs ‘58   
James F. Kast, Jr. ‘55   
Stanley M. Kotula ‘47   
Irvin M. Krawitz ‘52   
Richard J. Lauttman ‘60   
Lester L. Levin ‘59   
Donald P. Lewis ‘58   
Paul H. Loflin ‘48   
Joseph P. Lynch ‘59   
Stanley R. Mallow ‘51   
Michael C. Matzkin ‘61   
Joseph H. Miller, Jr. ‘57   
Paul B. Moorefield ‘37   

Alfred J. Morini, Sr. ‘44   
Richard F. Murphy ‘60   
James E. Nadeau ‘58   
Roy M. Naito ‘61   
William L. Nufer* ‘51   
Charles L. Page, Jr. ‘53   
Gregory M. Petrakis ‘59   
James V. Picone ‘60   
Malcolm S. Renbaum ‘61   
Howard B. Rosen ‘51
Saul Rosen ‘29   
Everett N. Roush ‘59 
Masaichi Sagawa, ‘50   
Thomas Salimeno, Jr. ‘52   
Lawrence D. Sarubin* ‘58   
A. R. Sayers ‘57   
Raymond M. Simon ‘55   
Harvey K. Soloff ‘44   
Donald D. Stegman ‘59   
Franklin E. Stevens ‘54   
Brett T. Summey, Sr. ‘61   
John J. Swalec ‘52   
H. Byrd Teter ‘51   
John C. Ulrich ‘53   
Frank J. Verde ‘57 
Bernard Vine ‘52   
Charles V. Wahlberg Jr. ‘53   
Donald C. Weikert ‘56   
Charles P. White ‘45
Ben A. Williamowsky ‘48   
William E. Wolfel  Jr.* ‘53  
Albert W. Zanner Jr. ‘55
 

*Deceased

CLASS OF 1961
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The following alumni made gifts or 
pledge payments to various School of 
Dentistry funds in fiscal year 2011:

ALUMNI GIFTS
BY CLASS

CLASS OF 1962
Marshall R. Goldman
Joseph D. Mechanick
Paul F. Regan
Reed C. Snow
Irvin M. Sopher
Arthur H. Streeter
Rex P. Wood

CLASS OF 1963
Robert J. Burt
Robert P. Fleishman
Ralph W. Jacobson
Frank R. Richo
Paul X. Welch

CLASS OF 1964
Edward G. Grace, Jr.
Joseph G. Handelman
Walter M. Miller
Albert L. Ousborne, Jr.
John F. Patterson
Irving J. Raksin
John R. Savoia

CLASS OF 1965
Marcos H. Barrera
Sheldon A. Bloom
Sheldon Meltzer
Alex M. Rudewicz
W. King Smith

CLASS OF 1966
Geoffrey M. Berman
Thomas J. Bochenko
Ronald S. Branoff
Jay H. Feinstein
Jerry L. Klein
Melvin F. Kushner
Philip S. Markin
Glenn L. Paulk
Raoul C. Vanden Bosche

CLASS OF 1967
Richard L. Behan
Gary R. Collins
Charles H. DeVries, Jr.
William R. Houck
Robert S. Gold
Sylvan S. Mintz

CLASS OF 1968
David L. Cruikshank
Michael C. Goldman
Alan D. Lee
Stephen C. Levin
Allan J. Scheiner
Robert L. Sullivan
Dennis E. Uhlfelder

CLASS OF 1969
Anonymous
Ronald E. Askeland
Charles P. Brenner
Ronald M. Chaput
Thomas J. Egan
Stuart L. Eisman
Stuart A. Feldman
Robert D. Pellarin

Franklin W. Quillin, Jr.
Jeffrey B. Rizzolo, Jr.
Ramesh C. Sardana
Allan W. Schlesinger
Robert T. Scott
David W. Trussell

CLASS OF 1970
Barry R. Berman
Michael M. Blicher
John T. Coletti
C. Edmund Connelly, Jr.
Joseph Davidson
Herbert J. Emmons
Gilbert J. Frey, Jr.
Eric A. Katkow
W. Michael Kenney
Jesse G. Lee
Charles R. Neach
Jeffry B. Stallsmith
Richard Steckler
Sidney N. Whiting

CLASS OF 1971
William L. Bresonis
Vincent E. DiFabio
Barry Jones
Michael E. Kossak
Gerald Krause
Robert J. Rosenberg
Marvin M. Slott
Norman Tinanoff
Bruce H. Weiner

JULIE AND ROY ESKOW

CLASS OF 1972
Michael F. Agnini
Ira T. Bloom
Saul M. Burk
Jeffrey S. Cooper
Richard D. Faber
Rodney A. Floyd
James C. Gingell
Edward M. Goldman
Ralph H. Proenza
Richard M. Quinn
Melzar T. Richards
Albert P. Sindall, Jr.

CLASS OF 1973
Dean M. Bartlett
Judith S. Baylin
William L. Bresonis
Robert E. Deery
Mark Z. Eisen
Robert B. Hanover, Jr.
Richard N. Lamb
Stephen H. Littman
Cynthia F. Miller
Clark W. Rogers
Barry P. Setzer

CLASS OF 1974
Barry L. Cohan
Thomas D. Cox
Peter L. DeScherer
Roy L. Eskow
Stephen J. Friedman
Steven J. Kusnick
Robert R. Mercer
Joseph C. Molino
Patricia L. Mulford

Ellen M. Radebaugh
Willie J. Richardson
J. Karl Sachs
Edward J. Sattler
Howard R. Strauss
Manuel A. Torres-Diaz
Lawrence R. Whitney, Jr.

CLASS OF 1975
Harold E. Butler
Ronald T. Carter
Stuart M. Dulin
John E. Farhood
J. Gunnar Fisher
Rudolph Hickman
Adrian L. Patterson, Jr.
Stephen C. Potter
Nancy W. Tuccillo
Larry Wilder
Daryl B. Witt
Gregory G. Zeller

CLASS OF 1976
Grant F. Cylus
Carl M. Griffith
Samuel C. Havrilak
Mark A. Higginbottom
Leon D. Katz
Mitchell A. Kellert
Stephen E. Kleiman*
Lewis S. Libby, III
Barry D. Lyon
Richard S. Sewall

CLASS OF 1977
John E. Agostinelli 
Charles D. Dietrich
Stephen B. Eisenberg
John C. Fiastro
I. Scott Fried
Jeffrey H. Greenstein
Mark M. Minium
Christopher L. Petterson
Richard S. Predmore
John K. Taylor, III

CLASS OF 1978
Sally Ann Buchanan
Robert S. Carter, Jr.
Jeffrey W. Cross
Karen L. Faraone-Leupold
Michael A. Granet
Pauline E. Hayes
John E. Kelly
Hillar R. Kollist
Wendi A. Levine
Michael Luzuriaga
Barry W. Rosenthal
E. Waring, Jr.
Joyce H. Weavill
George C. Williams
Diana S. Wilson

CLASS OF 1979
Steven H. Becker
John K. Brooks
Eva Q. Fiastro
Harold L. Frank
Barbara Sandler Friedman
Leonard S. Gordon
David E. Grimm
Paul B. Lavine
Mitchell A. Lomke
Peter J. Moody
Arthur Nimmo
Howard P. Shockett

CLASS OF 1980
Steven R. Jefferies
Cynthia A. Kellehe
Eric W. Kramer
Savas Tsakiris

CLASS OF 1981
Denise Markoff
Richard L. Engroff
Joyce P. Huey
Robert H. Kania 
Glenn C. Levin
Teresa A. Miller
Alfred J. Morini, Jr.
Edward M. Sheinis
Stephen R. Shepherd
Robert B. Testani
Gary P. WheelerDON-N AND PHYLLIS BROTMAN
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CLASS OF 1982
James K. Feldman
Cathy Filby
Edward L. Ginsberg
Leonard J. Goldman
David W. Handelsman
Richard E. Marshall, II
Kathy T. Sagawa
Hamilton M. Sporborg 
Jon B. Suzuki
Martin L. Walton, III
Margaret B. Wilson

CLASS OF 1983
Joyce L. Awramik
Douglas M. Barnes
Keith A. Boenning
Eugene M. D’Amico, III
Lisa A. DeMarco
Stephen H. Dunn
Mark F. Eisenberg
Robert R. Foreman
Bruce A. Goldberg
Anna T. Goodrich
David Koilpillai
Joseph H. McCarthy

Bradley J. Olson
Bach-Tuyet Tran-Jeffrey
Arthur E. Vail
Gustavo J. Wiscovitch
Mark E. Wohlfeld
Kin F. Yee
Robert L. Zaner

CLASS OF 1984
Lenore M. Clevenger
Ronald L. Damore
Julius Hyatt
Robert D. Isaacs
Kurt B. Linkoff
Bradley L. Phillips
Paul R. Smith
John B. Wheeler, IV

CLASS OF 1985
Barbara S. Black
Margo K. Brilliant
Stanley Cohen
Kathleen T. Frankle
Rosalie V. Miller
Sheldon G. Milo
Baseemah S. Najeeullah

Alan D. Schupack
John R. Wiles
Mary M. Ziomek

CLASS OF 1986
Stewart A. Bergman
Joanne Block Rief
Peter W. Cha
David G. Dickerhoff
Karen L. Faraone-Leupold
L. John Finamore
Leslie E. Grant
Leslie M. Londeree
Roland H. Lupien
Steven Markow
Philip A. Philbin
Mark A. Reynolds
Eric T. Rutherford
Mostafa S. Tolba

CLASS OF 1987
Ann E. Christopher
Nabil R. Emad
Roberta S. Kaplan
Gina F. McCray
Jeffery K. Rhodes

CLASS OF 1988 

Albert J. Apicellla
Janet A. Black
Lipin L. Chen
Ngoc Q. Chu
Soheila S. Elaahi
Karen J. Ivers
Stuart D. Josell
Pamela J. MacLaren-Evans
John M. Richards
R. Elaine Rounsley Trexler
Bradley A. Trattner
Nancy B. Wiener

CLASS OF 1989
B. Casey Crafton
Adam Eisner
Mark Z. Eisen
Allen D. Hamers
Allan D. Schulman
Scott D. Swank
David J. Uhrik

CLASS OF 1990
Mitchell A. Kaufman 
Shari C. Kohn
Andrea M. Morgan

CLASS OF 1991
Albert J. Apicella

CLASS OF 1992
Felix J. Aguto
Allison Donovan Boettinger
Jay I. Chason
Mark J. Kearns
Joseph R. Lapinski
David S. Snyder
Victoria M. Switzer

CLASS OF 1993
Natalie Bell
Wayman J. Brown
Edward P. Murray, Jr.
David T. Oven
Arpana K. Singh-Verma
Dean A. Swank
Leslie A. Tarazano
Devender Verma
Jen-Fan Weng

Timothy G. Wilson

CLASS OF 1994
Thomas J. Chapman
Steven Joe
Stephen J. Seder

CLASS OF 1995
Pierre R. Martin
Nancy Lim O’Neill
Robert A. Ord
Benjamin O. Watkins, III

CLASS OF 1996
Anna V. Abel
Joy-Ann S. Deane
Anthony G. Johnson

CLASS OF 1998
Kuan-Yu Cho
Lawrence A. Katkow
Hyue K. Kwon
Richard J. Mori
Rachael L. Simon
Schadale Stevens

CLASS OF 1999
Chris Carlisle
Amy Dassoulas
Lara D. Minahan
Jennifer Seekford

CLASS OF 2000
Felix J. Aguto
Iris L. Shields 
Stephen Wilfred

CLASS OF 2001
Katherine M. Hashimoto
Andrew I. Horng
Edwin S. Kuipers

CLASS OF 2002
Mark C. Bogdan
Carolyn M. Harakal
Michelle Janbakhsh
David R. Ross

CLASS OF 2003
Kyong S. Choe 
Charlson Choi
Barry H. Habib
Nyasha Michelle Scott

CLASS OF 2004
Cory D. Price
Vigen Simchian
Bryan S. Tamura
John D. Tran
Dentonio E. Worrell
Deborah Miller Young

CLASS OF 2005
Hanh M. Catanzano
Nicole C. Forel
Brian G. Holman

CLASS OF 2006
Jerry M. Cook

Curt A. Warren
J. RICHARD BRADBURY AND 

MORTON WOOD RETIREMENT PARTY

RON WEITZMAN, BARRY AND ADELE COHAN

*Deceased
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CLASS OF 2007
Nisha G. Ghent

CLASS OF 2008
Terrie L. Driscoll
Christian A. Pham
Ludmila H. Tchakarova

CLASS OF 2009
Nicholas S. Bennett
Caroline H. Nguyen

CLASS OF 2010
Nicholas A. Coronel
Karim Elrafei
Julia M. Lokitis
Kian M. Tan
Gregory D. Winter

CLASS OF 2011
Peychi W Anderson
Jonathan P. Bacon
Peter J. Bellingham
Lissette R Bernal
Gregory A. Cumberford
Erlinda E. Embuscado
Alison W. Hoover
Assabi A. Isaac
Philip S. Messer
Jillian J Morris
Jeremy J. Oakley
Clifton W. Paderick
Ellen M. Paulisick
Vicki L Phillips
Payam Pourahmad-Haghighi
Amr Radwan

David P. Salomon
Marc J. Toso
Christopher D. Vanderpool
Colin M. Webb
Rebeca L. Yutzy
Jamie R. Zubrow

MORRIS AND AMY ANTONELLI

“Give the world the best you have 
and the best will come back to you.” 

—Madeline Bridge

University of Maryland School of Dentistry     13

LEGACY 
COUNCIL
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The Legacy Council is comprised of an extraordinary 
group of donors who have made generous contributions to 
the School of Dentistry through their estate plans. Special 
recognition is given to Legacy Council members during 
annual school and campus events.  

We wish to express our sincere gratitude to the following 
members of the Legacy Council:

Estate of Irving I. & Grace Abramson ‘32
Robert E. & Linda S. Broadup ‘66
John K. Brooks ‘79
Robert R. Callahan ‘56
Robert E. Chait ‘58
Estate of J. Richard Crouse ‘61
Estate of William R. & Mary M. Davis ‘26
John T. & Catherine G. Drescher ‘62
Estate of Harry W. F. Dressel, Jr. ‘45
Gene W. Eng ‘63
Estate of Stanley Entelis ‘42
Estate of Ms. Charlotte B. Filbert
Estate of Russell Gigliotti ‘ 45 & 
	 Lorraine Gigliotti Thiem ‘ 45
Frank P. Gilley ‘45* &  Mary H. Gilley
Burton Gottfried ‘44
Estate of Dr. Edgar & D. Olive Gunther ‘31
Henry J. Hoffacker, III ‘75
Henry J. Hoffacker, II ‘39* & 
	 Louise N. Hoffacker
W. Paul Hoffman, Sr. ‘27*
Alan Jackson ‘45*
Estate of Edgar J. Jacques
W. Edgar Johnson ‘39*
Estate of Charles S. & Sara F. Jonas ‘38
Floyd F. Koch ‘66
Arthur E. Krzeminski*

Melvin F. Kushner ‘66
Estate of Algert P. Lazauskas ‘42
Charles B. Ledbetter ‘53*
Paul H. Loflin ‘48
Robert Long ‘45
Maurice G. Lussier ‘55
H. Berton McCauley ‘36
Charles H. Meinhold* ‘48
Lyman F. Milliken ‘32*
Helen K. Neel*
Thomas F.* & Helen M. Owens ‘57
John F. Patterson & Eleanor M. Henry ‘64
Albert* & Edna Perlmutter ‘61
Arthur Raeder ‘34*
William M. Reed ‘55*
Irvin Roitman ‘38*
Myron H.* & Bernice K. Sachs 
Howard Schwartz ‘58
Hansel H. Snider ‘35*
Bill E. Taylor ‘61
Earle H. Watson ‘42*
Hans R. Wilhelmsen ‘55
James B. Willis, Jr. ‘77
Estate of Mrs. Helen M. Wilner
Thomas E. Wolf ‘51*
Howard B. & Anabel Wood ‘56*

*Deceased

HARRY DRESSEL
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Honorary contributions are a unique and 
meaningful way to express appreciation 
for a loved one or to acknowledge a special 
occasion. The following list contains the 
names of honorees and donors:

HONORARY GIFTS

 		  DONATED BY	 IN HONOR OF

		  Grant F. Cylus	 Ari C. Cylus

		  Conrad L. Inman, Jr.	 Gorgas Odontological Society

		  Paul B. Moorefield	 Gorgas Odontological Society

		  James Guildford	 Roy K. King

		  Mr. and Mrs. Dudley Ewen	 Melvin F. Kushner

		  Daniel and Sarita Sragow	 Melvin F. Kushner

		  Mrs. Fern Swerdlin	 Melvin F. Kushner

		  Normand P. and Denise E. Long	 Ms. Kristen N. Long

		  Robert P. Murphy	 Christopher  J. O’Connell, Jr.

		  William H. Schneider	 Dean Christian S. Stohler

SYLVAN FELDMAN AND MEL KUSHNER

University of Maryland School of Dentistry     15

Some donors have remembered departed 
friends and loved ones with a gift to the 
School of Dentistry:

GIFTS IN 
MEMORIAM

In Memory of 
DR. MANNY ALBUM 
From:                                                
Barry P. Setzer

In Memory of 
JOHN J. BERGQUIST, DDS, MS
From:                                                
Bernard A. Levy 
Mary E. Bergquist 
Pamela S. Sackett
Bonnie J. Ruf 
Michael A. Granet

In Memory of 
RALPH M. BISHOP, DDS 
From:                                                
Norma J. Bishop

In Memory of 
JOSEPH P. CAPPUCCIO, DDS
From:                                                
R K Tongue Co. Inc. 
Carlton J. McLeod

In Memory of 
BERNARD DE HOSSON, DDS 
From:                                                
Diane Artzt 
Brent D. Ballard 
Mary T. Benton 
Mr. and Mrs. Scott Bernstein 
Michael P. Broadhurst
Mr. and Mrs. Gordon Granger 
Mr. and Mrs. Waldo Hart 
Isabel S. Marriott 
Mr. and Mrs. Donald McCord 

In Memory of 
THOMAS E. DOOLEY, DDS 
From:                                                
Margaret K. Dooley

In Memory of 
MS. ELLA MARY FALIVENE 
From:                                                
Francis X. Falivene

In Memory of 
WILHELMINA GARNER 
From:                                                
Bernard A. Levy

In Memory of 
JOHN M. HYSON, JR., DDS 
From:                                                
Clarence E. Takeuchi

In Memory of 
CONRAD L. INMAN, JR., DDS 
From:                                                
Gorgas Odontological Society 
Paul B. Moorefield

In Memory of 
DR. FRANK C. JERBI 
From:                                                
Pat Fetchero

In Memory of 
W. EDGAR JOHNSON, DDS 
From:                                                
A. Kristine Johnson

In Memory of 
RAY KLEIN 
From:                                                
Barry P. Setzer

In Memory of 
ROBERT LONG, DDS 
From:                                                 
Charles P. White

In Memory of 
CHARLES R. NOREN, DDS 
From:                                                 
Herbert J. Emmons

In Memory of 
DR. JEFFREY B. RIZZOLO, SR. 
From:                                                 
Jeffrey B. Rizzolo, Jr.

In Memory of 
LINDA RUBENSTEIN, RDH 
From:                                                 
Cathy Filby

In Memory of 
JOHN J. SALLEY, JR., DDS 
From:                                                 
Bernard A. Levy

In Memory of 
ALVIN H. SAVAGE 
From:                                                 
William P. Brodie

In Memory of 
DR. ALAN S. WEISBERG 
From:                                                 
Nancy Lim O’Neill, DDS

In Memory of 
FRED WESTBERRY 
From:                                                 
Kurt B. Linkoff
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DEAN’S FACULTY
Dean’s Faculty members are professionals who 
volunteer their time at the School of Dentistry. 
A vast majority are alumni, while all others are 
granted honorary membership in the Alumni 
Association. They provide a service that is 

16     Honor Roll 2011

Luz Abrera-Crum
Karla Addess
Maria Afonso
Alberto Alejandro
Andrew Allen
Farnoush Allen
Morris Antonelli
Dean Aria
Bonnie Arroyo
Behnaz Bagheri
Sophia Balis
William Barrett
Thomas Barron
Norman Bartner
Laden Basiri
Jeffrey Behar
Ali Behnia
H. Herbert Benavent
Deborah Benavent
Vanessa Benavent
Julie Berger
Louis Berman
Lawrence Blank
Stanley Block
Seymour Bloom
Charles Brandenburg
Ronald Branoff
Jane Brodsky
Derek Brown
Jay Browne
Kristen Bruno
Luis Buenaver
Melvin Bulmash
Brenda Burkett
Wendy Burstein
Jerome Buxbaum
Paul Bylis
Denison Byrne
Susan Camardese
Harry Canter

Diana Capobianco
Molly Carter
Jane Casper
Jerome Casper
Nancy Cherner
Mark Choe
Kyong Choe
Ngoc Chu
Harvey Cohen
Howard Cohen
Larry Cohen
William Colliver
Stephen Corbin
Jeffrey Cross
Grant Cylus
Wendy Daulat
John Davliakos
Robert Del Castillo
Steven Delgado
Michael DiPaula
Jennifer Doege
Bernard Dormer
Wade Dressler
Esther Durgam
Allan Dworkin
Bruce Dye
Derek Ego Osuala
Stephen Eisenberg
Richard Englander
Stephen Engroff
Ann Eshenaur Spolarich
Roy Eskow
Mona Farrahi
Henry Fasteau
Tawana Feimster
Sylvan Feldman
Gregory Felthousen
Christine Ferrell
Eva Fiastro
Fred Fink

John Fisher
Bryan Fitzgerald
Robert Fleishman
Charles Foer
Sidney Fogelman
Derek Fouts
John Fox
Arthur Gage
Lisa Gallaher-Wilson
Karen Garrett
Judith Gaston
Marc Geballa
Maria Gliozzi
Stephen Godwin
Michael Gold
A. Gary Goodman
David Gordon
Mona Gorman
Amanda Griffith
Frank Grosso
Richard Grubb
Jay Haddad
Lawrence Halpert
Ji-Young Han
David Harmon
Katherine Hashimoto
Jennifer Haythornthwaite
Joseph Heher
Morris Hicks
Lubor Hlousek
Peter Hoffman
Jean Holtz
Andrew Horng
Alice Horowitz
Julius Hyatt
Gary Imm
Steven Janowitz
Lina Jarboe
Steven Jefferies
Maria Jolesz

essential in this challenging economy. The 
school wishes to thank the following Dean’s 
Faculty members for their time and effort 
during the fall 2010 - spring 2011 school year:
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Nadia Kamangar
Daniel Karlin
James Kassolis
Mark Keiser
Wang Khang
Patrick Kildea
Jerry Kilian
Stanley Klein
Dushanka Kleinman
Justin Kleinman
Ramssay Koury, Jr.
Hakan Koymen
A. Gerald Krause
Neil Kravitz
Richard Kuntz
Martin Lang
Albert Lee
Barbara Lesco
Martin Levin
Stephen Levin
Harold Levy
Christopher Liang
Leila Liberman
Mao Lin
Stephen Littman
Mitchell Lomke
Julianne Lundblad
William Maas
Aldino Maggiulli
Michael Mann
James Manwaring
Philip Markin
Richard Marshall
Xavier Mata
Richard Mattson
David Mazza
Clayton McCarl, Jr.
Beth McKinney
Gigi Meinecke
Barbara Merritt
Fernando Meza
Elaine Miginsky
Tamara Miles-Dulan
Richard Miller
Robert Minch
Anastasia Mischenko
Julian Moiseiwitsch
Niki Moutsopoulos
Barry Murphy
Kevin G. Murphy

Kevin M. Murphy
Steven Nachman
Alan Nevins
Dmitry Nova
Youssef Obeid
Nancy O’Neill
Wayne O’Roark
Patrick Ousborne
Seung Paik
Sang-Hoon Park
Sarah Park
Steven Parrett
Noel Paschke
Mary Passaniti
Peter Passero
Michael Peterson
Karen Phillips
Irving Phillips, Jr.
Karl Pick
Jeffrey Posnick
Cynthia Potter
Mary Pryor
Christopher Puglisi
Olga Pulgar-Vidal
Israel Puterman
David Querido
Flavio Rasetto
Steven Rattner
Robert Redman
Samantha Resh
Pat Ricalde
Susan Rizk
Clark Rogers
Karl Rose
Paul Rosen
Ronald Rosenberg
Robert Sachs
Viney Saini
Peter Samuels
Robert Sanker
John Savukinas
Glenn Schermer
Allen Schiff
Craig Schneider
Brad Schneiderman
Earle Schulz
Elliott Schwartz
Anthony Schwartz
Martin Schwartzberg
Nahid Shahry

Stuart Sheer
John Shefferman
Deven Shroff
Robert Shub
Wayne Silverman
Carl Simon
Yonette Simpson
Arnold Sindler
TP Sivakumar
Timothy Skane
Michael Smith
Ahmad Soolari
Elizabeth Spannhake
Leonard Spector
Neil Starr
Stephanie Steckel
Marie Stiles
Dennis Stiles
Jon Suzuki
Sheldon Sydney
Peter Tan
Martin Taubenfeld
Karen Taylor
Ronald Taylor
Luz Tennassee
Warren Tewes
James Tigani
James Tong
Keyla Torres
Bradley Trattner
Francine Unger
James Vallandingham
Susan Vickers
Michael Virts
Anuja Wagh
Mark Wagner
Sharon Wahl
Steven Wallace
Nancy Ward
Marc Weil
Debra Welsh
Lawrence Whitney
David Williams
Dennis Winson
C. Alex Yen
Mehdi Zamani
Patricia Zeffert
Karl Zeren
Robert Zupnik
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top 3 giving by class
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National Museum of Dentistry: New Operating Plan

The operations of the National Museum of Dentistry have been merged 
with the University of Maryland School of Dentistry as of November 30, 
2012. 

The museum’s exhibit portfolio will be maintained and tours will be given 
by appointment. This new operational plan is necessary in order to make 
the museum financially viable, address the school’s budget deficit and 
avoid increases in tuition.

The University of Maryland School of Dentistry is committed to 
maintaining the National Museum of Dentistry and supporting its 
mission to preserve the history of the profession. The school is dedicated 
to honoring the intent of every museum donor.For more information visit 
www.dentalmuseum.org.  

  

The Class of 2011 
made the highest 
number of donations.

TOP GIVING TOTALS BY CLASS
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BOARD OF VISITORS
William H. Schneider, DDS
Chairman

Guy D. Alexander, DDS ’82
Stanley E. Block, DDS ’58
Allan M. Dworkin, DDS ’66
Roy L. Eskow, DDS ’74
Edward K. Gerner, Jr., JD
Melvin F. Kushner, DDS ’66
Charles P. Moore
John F. Patterson, DDS ’64
Shane Robinson
Ronald Weitzman
Gregory Wims

Ngoc Chu, DDS ’88
President

Guy Alexander, DDS ’82                   
President-Elect

Betty Howard, RDH ’83
Immediate Past-President                             

Craig Slotke, DDS ’78
Parliamentarian                                              

Ali Behnia, DDS ’98
Ronald Carter, DDS ’75                                 
Barry Cohan, DDS ’74                                       
George Evans, DDS ’80                       
Julius Hyatt, DDS ’81                                        
Chris Liang, DDS ’98                                             
Barbara Merritt, RDH ’81                                
Jonathan Silverman, DDS ’83                       
Leonard Spector, DDS ’81                            
John Taylor, DDS ’77                                        
Bradley Trattner, DDS ’88                                  

ALUMNI BOARD

FOUND AN ERROR?  Please let us know.
We have made every effort to accurately list all donors who made 
contributions to the School of Dentistry between July 1, 2010 and 
June 30, 2011. If your name is misspelled, omitted or listed 
incorrectly, please accept our sincere apology. We hope you will 
contact us so we can make corrections. Please contact:

Adam Zewe
Phone 410-706-7146 | Fax 410-706-3214 |azewe@umaryland.edu
650 West Baltimore Street, Suite 6207 | Baltimore, MD  21201

THE OFFICE OF 
INSTITUTIONAL 
ADVANCEMENT           
Marcelena Holmes
Assistant Dean

Paul Drehoff 
Director, Marketing & Public Relations 

Keith Groves
Director, Continuing Education

Debbie Horstman
Coordinator, Continuing Education

Megan Moorefield
Assistant Director, Development

Warren Morganstein
Director, Dean’s Faculty

Noah Saposnik
Assistant Director, Annual Fund

Brendan Ring
Graphic Designer

Adam Zewe
Writer

2013 All Alumni Reuinion Weekend

Taste of Baltimore
Save the date: June 7-9, 2013

www.dental.umaryland.edu/reunion

This year’s All Alumni Reunion is packed with exciting events. Meet and 
mingle with old friends and former classmates at the All Alumni Reunion 
Opening Reception on Friday, June 7. Help us honor the 2013 Alumnus 
of the Year during the reception. On Saturday, June 8, attend cutting-
edge continuing education courses and tour the state-of-the-art School of 
Dentistry facility. A special brunch and awards program on Sunday, June 
9, will honor the Grand Classes.
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